UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
UR6223                             CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 8
Copyright © 2024 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R102-086.K
BUILT-IN INRUSH CURRENT
PROTECTION，300mA HIGH
SPEED LDO VOLTAGE
REGULATOR

UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 8
           www.unisonic.com.tw    QW-R102-086.K
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2 3 4 5
UR6223xL-xx-AF5-R UR6223xG-xx-AF5-R SOT-25 I G C N O Tape Reel
UR6223xL-xx-K04-1010X2-R UR6223xG-xx-K04-1010X2-R X2DFN1010-4 O G C I - Tape Reel
Notes: 1. xx: Output Voltage, Refer to Marking Information.
2. Pin Assignment: I: VIN   G: VSS  C: CE/ CE   N: No Connection  O: VOUT
(1) R: Tape Reel
(2) AF5: SOT-25, K04-1010X2: X2DFN1010-4
(3) xx: refer to Marking Information
(4) G: Halogen Free and Lead Free
(5) A: Without Inrush Current Protection, Without CE
Pull-down, Without CL discharge (Semi-Custom)
B: Without Inrush Current Protection, Without CE
Pull-down, With CL discharge (Semi-Custom)
C: Without Inrush Current Protection, With CE
Pull-down*, Without CL discharge (Semi-Custom)
D: Without Inrush Current Protection, With CE
Pull-down*, With CL discharge
E: With Inrush Current Protection, Without CE
Pull-down, Without CL discharge (Semi-Custom)
F: With Inrush Current Protection, Without CE
Pull-down, With CL discharge (Semi-Custom)
G: With Inrush Current Protection, With CE
Pull-down*, Without CL discharge (Semi-Custom)
H: With Inrush Current Protection, With CE
Pull-down*, With CL discharge
UR6223xG-xx-AF5-R
(1)Packing Type
(2)Package Type
(3)Output Voltage Code
(4)Green Package
(5)Regulator Type
Note: * With CE pin pull-down resistor.
UR6223                              CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 8
           www.unisonic.com.tw    QW-R102-086.K
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING
SOT-25
12:  1.2V
15:  1.5V
18:  1.8V
20:  2.0V
25:  2.5V
28:  2.8V
30:  3.0V
33:  3.3V
40:  4.0V
5 4
3
Voltage Code
21
W
Regulator Type
L: Lead Free
G: Halogen Free
X2DFN1010-4
B: 1.2V
C: 1.5V
D: 1.8V
F: 2.0V
E: 2.5V
G: 2.8V
J: 3.0V
K: 3.3V
L: 4.0V
 PIN DESCRIPTION